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Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer 
in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder: 

No. Name Occupation 

1 Adams, Christina Marshall Spinster 
2 Anderson, Wilhelmina Married woman 

Frances 
3 Ashton, Lily Widow 
4 Barr, Frederick William Civil servant 

5 Blair, Emmeline .. Widow 
6 Borck, Jessie 
7 Buckley, Mary " 
8 Burrell, Thomas Frederick Retired plumber 

9 Cameron, Jessie Grant 
10 Capper, John 
11 Costelloe, Catherine 
12 Craig, John 
13 Crimmin, John Francis 
14 Doel, Elizabeth .. 
15 Erickson, Johan Ollas 
16 Fletcher, Gilbert Henry 
17 Foubister, Alexander 
18 Greig, John James Williams 
19 Harold, Gerald Fitz 

Widow 
'Timber worker 
Married woman 
Gardener 
Civil servant· 
Widow 
Retired dairy farmer 
Woolclasser .. 
Retired plumber 
Farm hand .. 
Formerly county over-

Residence 

Wellington 
Fairlie 

Gisborne 
Formerly Upper Hutt,· 

late Lower Hutt 
Lower Hutt .. 
Richmond 
Wellington .. 
Formerly Washdyke, 

late Longburn 
Lincoln 
Manunui 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Wellington 
Kawakawa 
Dannevirke 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Spring Grove 
Formerly Dannevirke, 

Date of 
Death 
28/1/57 

3/2/57 

12/2/57 
2/2/57 

15/2/57 
15/1/57 

19/12/56 
31/1/57 

25/12/56 
24/1/57 
16/2/57 
12/1/57 
27/1/57 
8/2/57 

14/1/57 
2/2/57 

29/6/56 
21/1/57 
30/9/56 

Date 
Election 

Filed 
6/3/57 

28/2/57 

27/2/57 
28/2/57 

6/3/57 
4/3/57 

28/2/57 
6/3/57 

28/2/57 
7/3/57 
6/3/57 

28/2/57 
28/2/57 
4/3/57 
4/3/57 
6/3/57 

20/2/57 
4/3/57 

28/2/57 

Testate 
or 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Wellington 
Timaru 

Gisborne 
Wellington 

Nels~~ 
Wellington 
Timaru 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Wellington 
Whangarei 
Napier 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Nelson 
Wellington 

20 Holford, Thomas 
seer, late carpenter 

Retired seaman 
late Lower Hutt 

Tahunanui .. 
Tokomaru Bay 
Wellington .. 
Formerly Auckland, 

}1/12/56 
7/1/57 

13/1/57 
14/1/57 

4/3/57 Intestate' Nelson 
21 Hollever, Edward William 
22 Howard, Leonard Alexander 
23 Insoll, Sarah 

24 Johnson, Harry Alexander 

25 Jordan, Alick James 
26 King, James Patrick 
27 Mancer, Percy Eric 
28 Massey, Joseph Albert 

29 McGregor, Daisy Beryl 
Nadeen 

30 Morgan, Dorothy Rosa 
Simmonds 

31 Neill, Mary 
32 Nesbitt, Matilda .. 
33 O'Dowd, John Patrick 
34 O'Malley, Kathleen 
35 Pike, Mary Ann .. 

. 36 Sanderson, James 

37 Urquhart, Agnes 
38 White, Henry James 
39 Wiggert, Olive 
40 Wilson, Robert 
41 Zainey, Charles Salam 

Retired mail contractor 
Retired draper 
Widow 

Formerly clergyman, 
and a captain chap
lain of His Majesty's 
New Zealand Ex
peditionary Forces, 
late retired priest 

Labourer 
Retired labourer 
Cleaner 
Retired waterside 

worker 
Married woman 

Widow 

Re't'ired farmer 
Married woman 

Retired greenkeeper 

Married woman 
Engineer 
Widow 
Retired fisherman 
Retired fruiterer 

late Sydney in 
Australia 

Formerly Whangarei, 
late Auckland 

Auckland ", .. 
Wellington 
Wanganui 
Auckland 

Formerly Otahuhu, 
late Manurewa 

Timaru 

Lower Hutt .. 
Sanson 
Waiuku 
Christchurch 
Formerly Canvastown, 

late The Glen, Waka
puaka 

Formerly Otahuhu, 
late Auckland 

Auckland 
New Plymouth 
Wellington 

Auckland 

28/11/56 

24/1/57 
21/11/56 
27/12/56 

19/7/56 

12/10/56 

10/2/57 

10/2/57 
5/2/57 

26/10/56 
20/1/57 
13/1/57 

19/10/56 

5/1/57 
18/10/56 

6/2/57 
6/10/56 

21/12/56 

27/2/57 " Gisborne 
28/2/57 Testate Wellington 
20/2/57 Auckland 

20/2/57 Intestate Auckland 

5/3/57 Testate 
28/2/57 Ihtestate 
5/3/57 " 

20/2/57 Testate 

20/2/57 ." 

Weliington 
Wanganui 
Auckland 

28/2/57 Intestate Timaru 

28/2/57 Testate 
1/3/57 

20/2/57 
28/2/57 
4/3/57 

20/2/57 

5/3/57 Intestate 
27/2/57 " 
28/2/57 Testate 
28/2/57 Intestate 

5/3/57 

Wellington 
Palmerston N. 
Auckland 
Christchur~h 
Nelson 

Auckland 

NevJ'Plymouth 
Wellington 

Auck'iand 

Public Trust Offi.ce, Wellington, 11 March 1957. G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 27 FEBRUARY 1957 

Liabilities 

2. Gelleral Reserve Fund .. 
3. Bank notes ..... . 
4. Demand liabilities

(a) State-
(i) Government marketing 

accounts 
(ii) Other 

(b) Banks 
(c) Other-

(i) Marketing organisations ..... 
(ii) Other demand liabilities 

5. Time deposits ...... .. ... . 
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency 
7. Other liabilities 

£ s. d 
1,500,000 0 0 

71,557,093 10 0 

1,326,015 1 8 
13,313,194 15 6 

85, 220,793 6 6 

109,202 15 11 
745,335 12 10 

50,323 6 5 
9;480,093 3 9 

£183,302,051 12 7 

8. Reserve
(a) Gold 

Assets 

(b) Sterling exchange 
( c) Gold exchange 
(d) Other exchange 

9. Subsidiary coin 
10. Discounts-

(a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local body bills ...... 

11. Advances-
(a) To the State or State under

takings-
(i) Government ma r ke tin g 

accounts 
(ii) For other purposes 

(b) To other public authOrities 
(c) Other-

(i) Marketing organisations 
(ii) Other advances 

12. Investments-
(a) Sterling 
(b) Other 

13. Bank buildings 

£ s. d 
6,162,128 17 10 

31,660,213 6 8 

475,243 16 4 
633,042 3 3 

379,448 16' 8 
53,054,726 10 6 

31,740,338 4 6 
5,018,749 18 11 

27,785,974 9 3 
25,387,187 0 5 

14. Other assets 1,004,998 8 3 

£183,302,051 12 7 

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant. 


