Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

Pursuant to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned	
1 2	Adams, Christina Marshall Anderson, Wilhelmina Frances	Spinster Married woman	Wellington Fairlie	28/1/57 3/2/57	6/3/57 28/2/57	Testate	Wellington Timaru	
3 4	Ashton, Lily Barr, Frederick William	Widow Civil servant	Gisborne Formerly Upper Hutt, late Lower Hutt	12/2/57 2/2/57	27/2/57 28/2/57	?? ??	Gisborne Wellington	
5 6 7		,,	Lower Hutt Richmond	15/2/57 15/1/57 19/12/56	6/3/57 4/3/57 28/2/57	" " "	Nelson Wellington	
8	Burrell, Thomas Frederick	Retired plumber	Formerly Washdyke,	31/1/57	6/3/57	**	Timaru	
9 10 11	Cameron, Jessie Grant Capper, John Costelloe, Catherine Craig, John Crimmin, John Francis Doel, Elizabeth Erickson, Johan Ollas Fletcher, Gilbert Henry Foubister, Alexander Greig, John James Williams Harold, Gerald Fitz	Widow Timber worker Married woman	Lincoln Manunui Wellington	25/12/56 24/1/57 16/2/57	28/2/57 7/3/57 6/3/57	Intestate Testate	Christchurch Auckland Wellington	
12 13 14	Craig, John	Gardener Civil servant	Masterton Wellington Kawakawa	12/1/57 27/1/57 8/2/57	28/2/57 28/2/57 4/3/57	Intestate Testate	Masterton Wellington Whangarei	
15 16	Erickson, Johan Ollas Fletcher, Gilbert Henry	Retired dairy farmer Woolclasser	Dannevirke	14/1/57 2/2/57 20/6/56	4/3/57 6/3/57 20/2/57	Intestate Testate	Napier Wellington Auckland	
17 18 19	Greig, John James Williams Harold, Gerald Fitz	Farm hand Formerly county over-	Spring Grove Formerly Dannevirke,	29/6/56 21/1/57 30/9/56	4/3/57 28/2/57	" "	Nelson Wellington	
20 21	Harold, Gerald Fitz  Holford, Thomas Hollever, Edward William Howard, Leonard Alexander	Retired seaman Retired mail contractor	late Lower Hutt Tahunanui Tokomaru Bay Wellington	31/12/56 7/1/57	4/3/57 27/2/57	,,	Nelson Gisborne	
22 23	Howard, Leonard Alexander Insoll, Sarah	Retired draper Widow	Formerly Auckland, late Sydney in	13/1/57 14/1/57	28/2/57 20/2/57	Testate	Wellington Auckland	
24	Johnson, Harry Alexander	and a captain chap-	Australia Formerly Whangarei, late Auckland	28/11/56	20/2/57	Intestate	Auckland	
•		lain of His Majesty's New Zealand Ex- peditionary Forces,						
25 26	Jordan, Alick James King, James Patrick Mancer, Percy Eric Massey, Joseph Albert	late retired priest Labourer Retired labourer	Auckland Wellington Wanganui Auckland	24/1/57 21/11/56	5/3/57 28/2/57	Testate Intestate	Wellington	
27 28	Mancer, Percy Eric Massey, Joseph Albert	Cleaner Retired waterside worker	Wanganui	27/12/56 19/7/56	5/3/57 20/2/57	Testate	Wanganui Auckland	
29	Nadeen	Married woman	Formerly Otahuhu, late Manurewa	• •	20/2/57	,,	<b>39</b>	
	Morgan, Dorothy Rosa Simmonds	,,	Timaru	10/2/57	28/2/57	Intestate	Timaru	
32 33	Neill, Mary Nesbitt, Matilda O'Dowd, John Patrick	Widow Retired farmer	Lower Hutt	10/2/57 5/2/57 26/10/56	28/2/57 1/3/57 20/2/57		Wellington Palmerston N. Auckland	
34 35	O'Malley, Kathleen Pike, Mary Ann	Married woman	Christchurch Formerly Canvastown, late The Glen, Waka-	20/1/57 13/1/57	28/2/57 4/3/57	"	Christchurch Nelson	
	Sanderson, James		puaka Formerly Otahuhu,		20/2/57	,,	Auckland	
37 38 39	Urquhart, Agnes White, Henry James Wiggert, Olive Wilson, Robert Zainey Charles Salam	Married woman Engineer Widow	Auckland New Plymouth Wellington	5/1/57 18/10/56 6/2/57	5/3/57 27/2/57 28/2/57	Intestate Testate	New Plymouth Wellington	
40 41	Wilson, Robert Zainey, Charles Salam	Retired fisherman Retired fruiterer	,,	0, 10,00	28/2/57 5/3/57	Intestate	Auckland	
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 11 March 1957.  G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee								

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 27 FEBRUARY 1957 Liabilities

Liubillies				210000
	·£	S.	d	8. Reserve— £ s. d
2. General Reserve Fund	1,500,000			(a) Cold 6 162 129 17 10
			ŏ	
	71,557,093	10	U	(0) 500111118 011011111180
4. Demand liabilities—				(c) Gold exchange
(a) State—				(d) Other exchange 475,243 16 4
(i) Government marketing				9. Subsidiary coin 633,042 3 3
	1 226 015	1	8	10. Discounts—
		15	2	(-) (0
	13,313,194		Ö	(a) Commercial and agricultural bills
(b) Banks	85, 220,793	6	6	(b) Treasury and local body bills
(c) Other—				11. Advances—
(i) Marketing organisations	109,202	15	11	(a) To the State or State under-
(ii) Other demand liabilities				takings—
	7 10,555		10	(i) Government marketing
5. Time deposits	*****	•		
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New		_	-	accounts 379,448 16 8
Zealand currency	50,323	.6	5	(ii) For other purposes 53,054,726 10 6
7. Other liabilities	9,480,093	. 3	9	(b) To other public authorities
	.,,.			(c) Other—
				(i) Marketing organisations 31,740,338 4 6
				(ii) Other advances 5,018,749 18 11
				12. Investments—
	•			(a) Sterling 27,785,974 9 3
				(b) Other 25'387'187 0 5
				12 Don's buildings
				14. Other assets 1,004,998 8 3

£183,302,051 12 7

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant.

£183,302,051 12

7

Assets